

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK PROMOTES DEBRA A. COLONNA TO SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT RETAIL LENDING OFFICER

(CLINTON, Mass., January 19, 2021) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) today announced the promotion of Debra A. Colonna to Senior Vice President, Retail Lending Officer. Ms. Colonna will be responsible for the Bank's Residential Real Estate and Consumer Loan functions including managing, directing and developing all Retail Lending programs. She will oversee the overall quality of the portfolio while accomplishing the Banks strategic goals.

"We are very fortunate to have a senior lending manager with Deb's vast skill set on our team", said Clinton Savings Bank President & CEO Robert J. Paulhus, Jr. "Her lending career spans almost three decades, she is very talented, and she brings broad experience in lending operations to CSB, with a proven track record of driving excellence, efficiencies, and growth in consumer and mortgage lending."

A 28-year veteran of the financial services industry, Ms. Colonna joined Clinton Savings Bank 11 years ago as a Mortgage Underwriter and has held various positions including, Underwriting Manager, AVP Mortgage Operations and VP, Retail Lending. She is a graduate of Bentley University with a degree in Business Management. Since joining CSB in 2010, she has done an extraordinary job of coaching and engaging employees and holds a high commitment to growing the loan portfolio.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$630 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers business and consumer banking, through six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston and as a member of the Allpoint network access to over 50,000 ATMs. CSB also provides mobile and online banking. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.



DEBRA A. COLONNA
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT RETAIL LENDING OFFICER
Clinton Savings Bank

###